

- 1 QHEC55-1
- 2 By Senator Waggoner
- 3 RFD:
- 4 First Read: 04-Apr-23
- 5

12 13 Senator Butler: 15 **SB16** issued by the board. 24 Senator Livingston: 26 SB33 28 Relating to motor vehicles and traffic; to amend 29 Sections 11-49-4, 32-5A-173, and 32-5A-176, Code of 30 Alabama 1975; to prohibit a municipality from setting 31 speed limits on county-maintained streets within its 32 corporate limits; and to make nonsubstantive, technical 33 revisions to update the existing code language to 34 current style.

SR SPECIAL ORDER CALENDAR

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE, That the following bills in the order named shall be the special, paramount and continuing order of business taking precedence over all other matters until disposed of for the fifth legislative day only:

SPECIAL ORDER CALENDAR

Tuesday, April 4, 2023

14

16

1 2

3

4 5

6 7

8

9

10

11

17 Relating to the Board of Pharmacy; to amend Section 18 34-23-30 of the Code of Alabama 1975, relating to 19 persons required to have a permit issued by the board to 20 perform pharmacy services; to provide that an entity 21 providing pharmacy services to residents of this state, 2.2 rather than a person, would be required to have a permit 23

25

27

35 36 Senator Chambliss:

37

38 SB9

39 Relating to voting; to amend Section 17-7-23, Code of 40 Alabama 1975, to require any approved electronic vote

- 2 -



9

Page

3

8

SR22 INTRODUCED



```
41
    counting system used in an election to require the use
42
     of paper ballots; and to make nonsubstantive, technical
43
     revisions to update the existing code language to
44
     current style.
45
46
     Senator Chambliss:
47
                                                              8
48
    SB10
49
    Relating to electronic vote counting systems; to amend
50
     Section 17-7-21, Code of Alabama 1975, to prohibit the
51
    use of electronic vote counting systems that are capable
52
     of connection to the Internet or cell phone networks or
53
    that possess modem technology.
54
55
     Senator Coleman-Madison:
56
                                                              7
57
    SB5
58
    Relating to the Board of Pardons and Paroles; to amend
59
     Section 15-22-30.1, Code of Alabama 1975, to require
60
     that at least one residential transition center
61
     established by the board to be a women's facility.
62
63
     Senator Jones:
64
                                                              1
65
    SB22
66
    Relating to Emergency Management; to amend Section
67
    31-9-10, Code of Alabama 1975, to provide contract
68
    letting requirements for local emergency management
69
    organizations; to amend Section 31-9-60, Code of Alabama
70
    1975, to increase supplemental funding for assistance to
71
    local emergency management organizations; to amend
72
     31-9-61, Code of Alabama 1975, to establish standards
73
    for course work for local emergency management director
74
    certification; to amend Section 31-9-62, Code of Alabama
75
    1975, to change salary supplements for local emergency
76
    management directors and revise local emergency
77
    management organization eligibility for federal funds;
78
    and to make nonsubstantive, technical revisions to
79
    update the existing code language to current style.
80
81
```



3

2

10

82 Senator Elliott:

84 **SB40**

Relating to county and local government; to provide prohibitions on the adoption or enforcement of certain building codes requiring the installation of certain latent, non-operable features in a residential structure.

90

83

91 Senator Barfoot: 92

93 **SB45**

94 Relating to boards of registrars; to amend Section 95 17-3-5, Code of Alabama 1975, to increase the salary of 96 each board of registrar; to provide that a county may 97 allow any member of the county board of registrars to 98 participate in any health insurance program provided by 99 the county; and to make nonsubstantive, technical 100 revisions to update the existing code language to 101 current style.

103 Senators Melson, Albritton and Sessions:

105 **SB66**

102

104

106 Relating to cannabis; to prohibit the sale, 107 distribution, marketing, or possession of psychoactive 108 cannabinoids found in hemp for certain age groups; to 109 levy a five percent tax on the gross proceeds of 110 products containing psychoactive cannabinoids sold at 111 retail; and in connection therewith would have as its 112 purpose or effect the requirement of a new or increased 113 expenditure of local funds within the meaning of Section 114 111.05 of the Constitution of Alabama of 2022. 115

- 116
- 117
- 118